GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

FC-18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, KARKARDOOMA, DELHI -110092

https://dsssh.delhi.gov.in, Phone-011-22370100

‘No. F55(438)/Exam/DSSSB/2025/3?{‘1\[ 89

Dated: —36“9,{ wM/

NOTIFICATION OF ONLINE EXAMINATION FOR THE VARIOUS POST CODES OF

VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS SCHEDULED ON 16 to 24.02.2026 & 28.02.2026 & 01,

02, 03, 05, 06, 07, 08, 14, 15, 22, 23, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30 & 31.03.2026

‘The Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board will hold examination for the

various post codes of various Departments, GNCTD through online mode i.e.

Computer Based Test as per examination schedule given below

EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

 Exam Date&

Shift Shift Advt. Post Post Name Deptt.
~ Day Timing No. Code
9: / i
R . Despatch Rider-cum-
| ! . FHIE Process Server
| s | 04/25 Delhi High Court
1 to 53725 Chaufteur
16-02-2026 || 03:30PM
Raelles r !
| (Monday) ‘t | 055 | 807/75 Assistant Teacher Directorate of
! 7 I | 05:00 PM o - (Primary) Education/NDMC
i | to e
5 C07:00 PM Senior Scientific ) S
| i J 01/25 18/25 Assistant D;;éi;i’ﬁ:;ilsl
| l . (Microbiology)
T |
| Assistant Teacher Directorate of
' : 2 212 : .
' I OO'OS]AM U625 | Bhao (Primary) Education/NDMC
f | 11:00AM | 02/25 | 31/25 | Conservation Assistant Lispettmsnt of
A Archaeology
17-02-2026 | [ 01:00 PM
(Tuesday) | 1 ! to
| :; | 03:00 PM 05/25 | 802/25 Assistapt Teacher DireL“‘{oratc of i}
. | 05:00 PM (Primary) Education/NDMC
i |
i [ 11 to
. 07:00 PM
i 09:00 AM
| ! | to
L 100AM
| 4 IN
18- iy o | & _UlU) M 0525 | 802/25 Assistant Teacher Directorate of
(W Ldncsda_\ ) U“\'U(L] M - - (Primary) Education/NDMC
| 05:00 PM
I11 to
L 07:00 PM
09:00 AM
‘ l to
| ] 11:00 AM
‘ 19-02-2026 . gl :[)IU) il 0525 | 80225 | Assistant Teacher Directorate of
I (Thursday) \ 03 ()(L ) PM - - ‘ (Primary) Education/NDMC
L i
| i - 05:00 PM |
. | 1l 10
B | | 07:00PM
' ! 09:00 AM
| ¥ '
| 11:00 AM
SO0 T o100 PM ) .
i “()—s)ffjt}Z() il '().0 e 0515 | 80995 Assistant Teacher Directorate of
| (Friday) s i 0{8 i = - (Primary) Education/NDMC
| i 05:00 PM
; Il o

| 07:00 PM




.
I

21-02-2026
(Saturday)

09:00 AM
I o
11:00 AM

02/25

25/25

Bailiff

Registrar Cooperative
Societies

48/25

Assistant Store Keeper

DAMB

01:00 PM
Il to
03:00 PM

02725

25425

Bailiff

Registrar Cooperative
Societies

52/25

Pharmacist
(Unani)

Directorate of Ayush

05:00 PM
I 1o
07:00 PM

02/25

25125

Bailiff

Registrar Cooperative
Saocieties

22-02-2026
(Sunday)

09:00 AM
[ to
11:00 AM

01:00 PM
11 to
03:00 PM

05:00 PM
10

2 07:00 PM

Bailiff

Registrar Cooperative
Societies

Bailiff

Registrar Cooperative
Societies

44/25

Junior Engineer
(Electrical/
Mechanical)

Delhi Jal Board

i

t
|
|
]
|

|

23-02-2026
(Monday)

09:00 AM
. I to
? | 11:00 AM

[ L 01:00 PM
11 to
03:00 PM

05:00 PM
fo

L 07:00 PM

02/25

44/25

Junior Engineer
(Electrical/
Mechanical)

Delhi Jal Board

40/25

Caretaker

Department of Social
Welfare

45/25

Inspecting Officer

Labour Department

24-02-2026
(Tuesday)

09:00 AM
] 1o
11:00 AM

01:00 PM
I1 to
03:00 PM

05:00 PM
11 to
07:00 PM

05/25

802/25

Assistant Teacher
(Primary)

Directorate of
Education/NDMC

28-02-2026
(Saturday)

01-03-2026
(Sunday)

09:00 AM
| Lo
11:00 AM

)1:00 PM
11 to
03:00 PM

05:00 PM
11 to
07:00 PM

02125

26/25

Naib Tehsildar

DUSIB

09:00 AM
[ Lo
[1:00 AM

01:00 PM
11 to
03:00 PM

05:00 PM
I to
07:00 PM

Naib Tehsildar

DUSIB

Assistant Security
Officer

NDMC

02-03-2026
(Monday)

09:00 AM
I 1o
11:00 AM

01:00 PM
1o
03:00 PM

02/25

22125

Assistant Security
Officer

NDMC

05:00 PM
Lo

07:00 PM

06/25

05/25

TGT (Sanskrit) Male

Directorate
of Education

7>\v§




03-03-2026
(Tuesdav)

09:00 AM
(o
11:00 AM

01:00 PM
to
03:00 PM

[l

05:00 PM
Lo

07:00 PM

05/25

802/25

Assistant Teacher
(Primary)

Directorate of
Education/NDMC

05-03-2026
(Thursday)

09:00 AM
to
11:00 AM

Il

11

01:00 PM
to
03:00 PM
05:00 PM
1o
07:00 PM

05/25

802/25

Assistant Teacher
(Primary)

Directorate of
Education/NDMC

06-03-2026
(Friday)

09:00 AM
to
11:00 AM

01:00 PM
Lo
03:00 PM

Lo
07:00 PM

05:00 PM

05/25

802/25

Assistant Teacher
(Primary)

Directorate of
Education/NDMC

07-03-2026
(Saturday )

09:00 AM
to

11:00 AM

01:00 PM
o

03:00 PM

05:00 PM
Lo
07:00 PM

06/25

ST/25

TGT (English) Male

66/25

TGT (Sanskrit) Female

Directorate
of Education

08-03-2026
(Sunday)

09:00 AM
o
11:00 AM

05/25

802/25

Assistant Teacher
(Primary)

Directorate of
Education/NDMC

L 01:00 PM
l 1o

| 03:00 PM

05:00 PM
i {o
| 07:00 PM

06/25

58125

TGT (English) Female

Directorate
of Education

14-03-2026
(Saturday)

09:00 AM
10
1100 AM

06/25

66/25

TGT (Sanskrit) Female

01:00 PM
to
03:00 PM

02/25

42/25

Tramer Graduate
Teacher
(Special Education
Teacher)

43725

Music Teacher

11

05:00 PM
to
07:00 PM

02725

42/25

Trainer Graduate
Teacher
(Special Education
Teacher)

Directorate
of Education

15-03-2026
(Sunday)

09:00 AM
10
11:00 AM

01:00 PM
1o
03:00 PM

03:00 PM
1{§]

07:00 PM

06/25

6323

TGT (Hindi) Male

Directorate
of Education

v

s




22-03-2026
(Sunday)

09:00 AM
to
11:00 AM

01:00 PM
W
03:00 PM

[11

05:00 PM
1o
07:00 PM

06/25

64/25

TGT (Hindi) Female

Directorate
of Education

i
|
[
|

| 23-03-2026
[ (Monday)
1

26-03-2026
| (Thursday)

09:00 AM
to
11:00 AM

06/25

64/25

TGT (Hindi) Female

Directorate
of Education

01:00 PM
10
03:00 PM

02/25

33425

Stenographer

Urdu
Academy

09:00 AM
Lo
12:00 PM

10/24

825724

PGT (Maths)

Directorate
of Education

02:00 PM

10/24

825/24

PGT (Maths)

Directorate
of Education

to
05:00 PM

01/25

07/25

PGT Sanskrit (Male)

Directorate
of Education

27-03-2026

| (Friday)
\

09:00 AM

10/24

825/24

PGT (Maths)

to
12:00 PM

01725

10/25

PGT Agriculture
(Male)

7 02:00 PM

fo
05:00 PM

10/24

828/24

PGT
(Biology)

Directorate
of Education

| 28-03-2026

(Saturday)

09:00 AM
o
12:00 PM

T02:00 PM

10
05:00 PM

10/24

828724

PGT
(Biology)

Directorate
of Education

29-03-2026
(Sunday)

e

09:00 AM
to
12:00 PM

02:00 PM
to
05:00 PM

01/25

06/25

PGT English (Female)

06/25

PGT English (Female)

09/25

PGT Horticulture
(Male)

Directorate
of Education

|
i 30-03-2020
. {Monday)
|

09:00 AM
[(§)

12:00 PM

01/25

05725

PGT English (Male)

02:00 PM
10
05:00 PM

10/24

827/24

PGT
(Chemistry)

Directorate
of Education

31-03-2026
(Tuesday)

02:00 PM

09:00 AM
o

12:00 PM

10/24

827/24

PGT
(Chemistry)

to
05:00 PM

01/25

08/25

PGT Sanskrit (Female)

Directorate
of Education

‘Note:

~ Candidates are advised to update their e-mail address/ mobile number for future

communication.

~ Name of Examination Centre and Date of Examination & Timing shall be

mentioned in the E- Admit Card.

~ Links for downloading of e-admit cards will be given shortly on the official website

of the Board.

~ Candidates are advised to visit website of the Board and OARS portal regularly for

further information.

Candidates may also be informed on their registered mobile no. as well. But in case
a candidate does not get any information on his/her registered mobile no. due to
any reason, then it would not give any right to the candidate for extension of

/
e
%



| downloading e-admit card or re-examination. It is again advised to visit website of

! the Board and OARS portal regularly for further information.
‘ ~ Candidates should follow all COVID-19 related safety measures, including wearing

[ masks, social distancing etc.

Deputy Secretary (Exam):
DSSSB.

Deputy Director (IT Branch) —For uploading on Official Website of DSSSB and send
system generated message to all the candidates.

No. F.55(438)/Exam/DSSSB/2025/Q 33 80 Dated: - J4|alnory”

Copy for information to: -

1. Special Secretary to Lieutenant Governor, Delhi, Raj Niwas, Delhi.

2. Staff Officer to Chief Secretary, Govt, of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Sectt. Delhi.

3. PS to Chairman, DSSSB

4. PS to Secretary, DSSSB

o. P5to COE, DSSSB

6. All Deputy Secrctaries/Sr.AO/AAQO/SOs to take necessary action to conduct of
aforesaid exam.

7. All Officers/Officials concerned through Branch Incharges.

8.

Guard File.
P
2 b Rats

Deputy Secretary (Exam):
DSSSB



